AWARD NO. 264
Case No. 297

PUBLIC LAW BOARD NO. 1332

PARﬁIES) ATCHISON, TOPEKA AND SANTA o kallwhY Cui VALY
T
DISPUTE) BROTHERIOOD OF MAINULENANCE OF wal EHPLOY.. o

STATEIENT OF CLAIM: Claim that foruwer CGroupy & Welduyr 4.-G, kestas.
seniority date June 4, 13973, whoaa senioric; and ewpioyuent were
tarminated on the Eastern Lines on August 17, 193, ror geinstatu-
went with seniorit{. vacation, all benefit rights restored and
compensation for all wage loss and/or otherwise made whole begin-
ning August 18, 1983,

FINDINGS: This Public Law Boaxrd No. 1582 finds that the parties
heTaln ara Carrier and aemployee within the meaning o. the Railway
Labhor Act, as awmended, and that this Board has jurisdiction.

In this dispute, the c¢laimant was advised August 2, L%33 that his
- peraonal recoxd was charged with fifty demerits. by, letter dated
August 11, 1983, the cla t was assessed with tewn veuwerits for
violation of Rule 8 of Ingtructiona, which had been issued Febru-
ary 12, 1978. The claimant was disuissed for havin: a4 lLalance

of 60 demerits. Tha last tan demarits were assessed rLor the
claimant's failura to mail timaesheet documents for tle last half
of July, 1983, in violation of Rule 8 of Instructions datad Febru-
ary 12, 1974,

The Brown Systam of demerits has been approved h§fmany awarda, ana
the only issue befora this Board is whether the ten demerita were
jugtifisd or whaethexr the tan demerits wara harsh, arvitrary or
unjuat,

The evidence of racord establishes that the claimant Jdid vioclate
Rula 8 of Instructiona issued February 12, 1975. uuucr those
ciigumstances. the Board has no authority to set tlie Jiscipline
aside.

AWARD: Claim denied.
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